
North VA
RICHMOND, VA
AUGUST 24, 1995

Price* based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 347 head
Steers 122 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
56.50- 47.00-47.50 - 400-500
55.00- 45.00-49.00 56.50-60.00
500-600 55.00-59.00 50.50-55.50
51.50- 600-700 56.00-59.50 - -

700-800 50.50-58.00 - -

Holstein IS head Steer Medium and
Urge 2 500-700 42.00-43.00

Heifers 130 head Medium andLarge 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300 - -

45.00- 300-400 48.00-49.50 -

45.00- 400-500 50.50-54.00
45.00- 47.00-53.50 500-600
47.00- 42.75-44.50 47.00-52.50
600-700 48.50-50.50 38.50-45.00
44.00-

nulla 80 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
55.00- - - 400-500 52.50-53.50
43.50-48.50 53.00-58.50 500-600
50.00- 44.00-47.00 45.00-54.50

600-700 49.00-50.50 - - 700-900
40.00-43.00 -

-

Slaughter Cattle 58 head
Slaughter Cows 44 head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 33.00 - 35.00 High
dressing 33.00 - 36.00 Cutter and boning
Utility 1-3 31.00 - 34.00 High dressing
34.00 - 33.00 Calmer and low Cutter 1-2
27.00 - 31.00

Slaughter Bulls 14 head YG 1-2
900-1300 lb* 47.50 - 49.50 YG 1-2
1300-1600 lb* 39.50- 43.50 YG 1-2 1600
lb* and over 43.50

Cows returned to farms 8 head -

Medium I, 6-12 yrs old 880-950 lbs
30.00-35.00 per cwt.

Cowswith calvesat side 4 pairs - Small
1and Medium 2,6-15 yrsdid 800-850 lbs

with calves 100-150lbs 350.00-390.00 per
pair.

Baby calve* returned to farm* 30 head
newbornto 4 week* 16.00-40.00per head.
Over 100 lb* 40.00-66.00 per cwt

Lamb* total receipt* IS head
Slaughter Lamb* 12 head Wooled

Choice few Prime 1-2few 3 100 lb* 76.50
Slaughter Ewe* and Ram* 3 head Ewe* all
grade*, 80-200 lb. 29.00 • 34.00

TOBACCO FARMERS THAT
DON’T LIKE AUCTIONS

If you think you must sell your tobacco on
contract at home, PARADISE SALE BARN will
give you a contract at a higher price than any

competition. We have 6 to 8 buyers to sell
tobacco to at any time during the season.

We want your tobacco.
Cotton twine, Tobacco Lath,

Kentucky bale boxes, lath holders on stock.
PARADISE SALE BARN

(717) 687-0990

■Slaughter Ho|i 6 head Barrowa and
OOu US 1-3 200-2SO lb* 3150 Sow. US
1-3 300-300 Iba 3030

SMITHFIELD, VA
AUGUST 23,1993

Feeder Cattle 368 head
Steen 138 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Large 2 400-300
64.50 32.00-38.00 61.0043.23 500-600
61.00-63.00 38.00-59.30 39.30-64.50
600-700 - 31.00-33.00 33.73-60.00
700-800 56.00 - 31.73-33.30

Heifen 170 head Medium and Large 1
Mediumand Large 2 300-400 34.00-33.30
47.00-30.00 400-300 - 48.00-51.73
500-60034.50-54.75 43.00-44.73 600-700
47.30 43.00-44.50 700-800 - 42.00-45.00

Bulla 40 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 400-300 •

46.30-32.00 30.00-33.00 300-600
30.00-32.00 43.30-46.00 46.30-49.30
600-700 -

- 43.00
Slaughter Cattle 22 head
Slaughter Cowa 14 head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 34.25 - 40.00 Cut-
ler and boning Utility 1-3 31.00 • 40.00
Canner and low Cutter 1-2 29.50 - 31.00

Slaughter Bulla 8 head YG 1-2
900-1300 Iba 35.00 - 41.25 YG 1-2
1300-1600 Iba 45.50 - 47.50

Lamba total receipta 22 head
Feeder Lamba 22 head Medium and

Large frame 1-2 70-85 Iba 65.00Medium
and Large frame 1-2 SO- 60 Iba 68.00

Slaughter Hoga 47 head Barrowi and
Gilta US 1-3 200-250 Iba 41.30 - 43.00 US
2-4 230-300 Iba 47.30 Sowa US 1-3
300-300 Iba 32.75 - :;5.50 US 1-3 300 Iba
and over 33.30 - 37.23 Boara 300-600 Iba
21.30 - 23.25

ORANGE, VA
AUGUST 23, 1995

Feeder Cattle 288 head

Forney Longenecker
VicePresident/Financial Consultant
Commodities

SmithBarney
A Memberof JhtiftoiOwpT

SMITH BARNEY INC.
29 East King Street
Suite 200
Lancaster, PA 17602-2852

Asgrow Research Field Day
ROUNDUP READY®

SOYBEANS & MORE...
Tuesday, August 29,1995

10:00 am - 2:00 pm

A
ASGROW

* Rain or shine
* Lunch Served ASGROW

Tours:
* ROUNDUP READY Soybeans

New Research Facilities:
Research Laboratory
Greenhouse
Growth Chambers
Reps. To Answer Questions:

* Com & Soybean Variety Plots

* STS Soybeans

* Pursuil®Herbicide Tolerant Com

Contact Seedway at 1-800-8 l£-3720 for more information.

Directions: Galena, Maryland
Coming from the north or south take route 301 to the intersection of 301 & highway 290
at the Sassafrass exit. Go toward Galena, (west) approximately 1.5 miles - the Research
Farm is on the left. Signs will be posted at route 301 & farm entrance.

Asgrow Dupont Monsanto
Milford Fertilizer Seedway

Lancmar Farming, Saturday, Auguat 26.1995-A9
Steen 93 head Medium 1Large 1Small

1 Medium and Large 2 300-400 63.00 •

37.00 - 400-300 61.00-64.00 61.00
52.00- 32:00-38.00 SOO-600
61.00- -

- 63,00 600-700 -

52.00- - - 700-800 60.00 5250 - •

Heifen 128 head Medium 1 Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
50.50-51.00 30.00-36.00 43.00-30.00
56.30 400-500 49.00-51.50 30.00-36.30
4200-47.50 30.50 500-600 49.00-33.30
51.00- - 40.50-43.30 600-700
52.00- 31.00-56.00 46.00
44.00-

Bulla 63 head Medium 1 Large 1Small
1 300-400 38.30-63.00 - 45.00-52.00

400-300 30.30-39.00 - 48.00 300-600
54.00-SS.SO SO.OO-57.00 48.30 600-700 -

48.30-34.00 •

Slaughter Cattle I'o bead
Slaughter Cowa 104 head Breaking Util-

ity and Commercial 2-4 34.23 - 39.75 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 33.00 - 39.00
High dreaaing 36.00 - 39.00 1 At 43.00
Canner and low Cutler 1-2 27.00 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulla 6 head YG 1-2 1600Iba
and over 44.00 - 46.75 Cowa returned to
farm! 26 head - Medium and Large 1,4-10
yra old 950-1ISO Iba 3200-39.50 percwt.

Cowa with calvea at aide 10 pain -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yra old
930-1 ISO Iba with calvea newborn to 200
Iba 450.00-320.00 per pair.

Baby calvei returned to famu 18 head
newborn to 4 weeks 32.00-55.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 35.00-60.00 per cwt.

Slaughter Hogs 18 head Barrows and
GUts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 46.50 Sows US
1-3 300-500 Iba 25.00 US 1-3 500 lbs and

over 27.50 Boars 300-600 lbs 20.50

39.0tM0.00.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.
August 19, 1995

Report supplied by auction

STOCK COWS: BEEP 350.00-560.00;
BABYCALVES 10.0063.00;SLAUGH-
TER STEERS. NONE; SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS 52.00; SLAUGHTER COWS
30.00-39.00; SLAUGHTER BULLS
40.0043.25.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS CHOICE AND
PRIME YIELD GRADE 1-3 BLUE O
80.50; GOOD AND A FEW CHOICE
YGKI-2 RED O 81.50.

FEEDER LAMBS: MED. AND LCE.
142 7084 LBS. RED SH 79.00; 6069
LBS. RED 8K79.25; 50-59 LBS. RED TL
78.00.BLTL 70.50; SLAUGHTER EWES
15.0040.50, HEAD EWES. NONE.

SOWS: 2950.
BOARS: 15.00.
VEALS: 7250.
SLAUGHTER CALVGES:

50.0067.00. Belleville
Livestock

BELLEVILLE, PA
AUGUST 23, 1995

CATTLE 180... SUPPLIED BY THE
AUCTION .

HOLSTEIN STEERS: Choice
1300/1450 Ibi. 57.00-58.10, Select
50.85-54.00, Standaid 420050.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial37.0041.75,Cutter and Boning Utility
32.5038.00. Canner and Low Cutter
27.0034.00. Shelli down to 25.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 2 1100/1700
Ibi. 41.0045.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: HEIFERS:
50.0066.00; BULLS; 45.0056.00.

CALVES 144...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 85/95 Ibi. 30.0038.00, Utility
50/85 Ibi. 15.0029.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holitein bulli
90/125 Ibi. 85.00117.00, No. 2 80/95 lb>.
40.0089.00; No. 1 Holitein heifen 90/115
Ibi. 130.00160.00, No. 2 80/95 lbs.
60.0095.00.

HOGS SI...BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2 225/260 lbs. 48.5050.00, US 2-3
200/290 lbs. 35.0047.00.

SOWS: US 1-3 300/600 lbs.
27.00-30.00, US 2-3 250/400 lbs.
18.002200.

BOARS: 250/600 lbs. 22.0024.00.
FEEDER PIGS 142...US 1-3 15/22 lbs.

13.0018.00. 23/40 Bn. 20.0037.00, 40
Ibi. and over 35.00-48.00. per head.

SHEEP 20...SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Choice 50/90 lbs. 80.0091.00, 3Q/S0 I'.i.
70.0088.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 15.0026.00
GOATS 26...Laige Kids 45.00-60.00.
per head.

300-499 LB. STEERS 55.00-69.00,
HEIFERS 50.00-56.00, BULLS
50.00- 500-699 LB. STEERS
50.50-61.00. HEIFERS 40.00-55.00,
BULLS 63.25; 700-1000 LB. STEERS
46.00- HEIFERS 39.00-45.00.

HOLSTEINS STEERS 3-499
45.00- 5-699 42.00, 7-1100


